
Last Name First Name Country E-mail Phone Fax
Abakumov Evgeniy Russia E_abakumov@mail.ru +7 812 3213362 +7 812 4507310
Abbt-Braun Gudrun Germany gudrun.abbt-braun@ebi-wasser.uni-karlsruhe.de +49 721 6084309 +49 721 6087051
Adesanwo Olusola Nigeria oadesanwo@oauife.edu.ng +234 08058871 408 +234 22412221
Allen Herbert USA allen@udel.edu +1 302 8318449 +1 302 5594392
Amery Fien Belgium Fien.Amery@biw.kuleuven.be +32 016 321412
Andersen Dag Norway Dag.o.andersen@uia.no +47 38 141064 +47-38141063
Agron Leonid Russia leonid.agron@gmail.com +7 495 9392292 '+7-495-9392292
Avvakumova Nadezhda Russia avzhdanova@mail.ru +7 846 2670394 +7-846-3332976
Bakajova Barbora Czech Republic xcbakajova@fch.vutbr.cz +42 077 7930326 +42 054 1149398
Belyaeva Elena Russia lenabel@org.chem.msu.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Bikovens Oskars Latvia ligno@edi.lv +371 29 513922 +371 67 550635
Bloom Paul USA prb@umn.edu +1 612 6254711 +1 612 6252208
Boston Segey Russia gumat@ropnet.ru +7 499 2676055 +7 499 2616195
Bozell Joseph USA jbozell@utk.edu +1 865 9745991 +1 865 9462085
Bratskaya Svetlana Russia sbratska@ich.dvo.ru +7 4232 313583
Breider Florian Switzerland Florian.Breider@unil.ch +41 021 6924326 +41 021 6924315
Brezonik Patrick USA brezonik@umn.edu +1 612 6250866 +1 612 625-7750
Brigante Maximiliano Argentina brigante@uns.edu.ar +54 291 4595101 +54 291 4595160
Brocchi Eduardo de A. Brazil ebrocchi@puc-rio.br +55 21 35271563 + 55 21 35271236
Bursakova Petra Czech Republic xcbursakova@fch.vutbr.cz +42 073 9084999 +42 054 1149398
Byrne Corinna Ireland corinna.byrne@ul.ie +353 87 6464634 +353 61 202572
Cabaniss Stephen USA cabaniss@unm.edu +1 505 2774445 +1 505 2772609
Canales Josefina Chile jcanales@ufro.cl +56 45 325425 +56 45 325440
Cavani Luciano Italy luciano.cavani@unibo.it +39 051 2096209 + 39 051 2096203
Celi Luisella Italy luisella.celi@unito.it +39 011 6708515 +39 011 6708692
Chakalov Konstantin Bulgaria konstantinchakalov@yahoo.com +359 2 9732347 +359 2 9501441
Chen Yona Israel Yonachen@agri.huji.ac.il +972 8 9489234 +972 8 9468565
Chernysheva Maria Russia masha.chernysheva@gmail.com +7 495 939 4793 +7 495 939 4794
Chiu Chih-Yu Taiwan bochiu@sinica.edu.tw + 886 2 27892386 + 886 2 27871180
Chukov Serafim Russia s_chukov@mail.ru +7 812 3213362 +7 812 3289703
Ciavatta Claudio Italy claudio.ciavatta@unibo.it +39 051 2096201 +39 051 2096203
Clapp Edward USA eclapp@umn.edu +1 612 6252767 +1 651 6495175
Coates John USA jcoates@nature.berkeley.edu +1 510 6438455 +1 510 642 4995
Cooper Wiliam USA cooper@chem.fsu.edu +1 850 6446875 +1 850 6448281
Covaleda Sara Spain scovaleda@gmail.com +34 923 219606 +34 923 219609
Csicsor Janos Hungary csicsor@biopol.hu +36 20926 5998 +36 8856 0436
da Silva Wilson Brazil Wilson@cnpdia.embrapa.br +55 16 33742477 +55 16 3372 5958
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Deligiannakis Yiannis Greece ideligia@cc.uoi.gr +30 693 7433774 +30 264 1039576
DeNobili Maria Italy maria.denobili@uniud.it +39 0432 558644 +39 0432 558603
DePerre Cloe France c.deperre@ism.u-bordeaux1.fr +33 540 006316 +33 540 002267
Dergham Yasser Germany y.dergham@humintech.com +49 211 506657 25  +49 211 506657 22
Dobrinov Vadim Russia vadim_70.07@mail.ru +7 495 7470147 +7 495 7212641
Drastik Martin Czech Republic xcdrastik@fch.vutbr.cz +42 077 7816608 + 42 054 1149398
Drosos Marios Greece ideligia@cc.uoi.gr +30 693 7433774 +30 264 1039576
Drozd Jerzy Poland drozd@ozi.ar.wroc.pl +48 713 205601 +48 713 205631
Dubinenkov Ivan Russia dubinenkov@mail.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Duguy Beatriz Spain beatriz.duguy@gmail.com +34 93 4021462 +34 93 4112842
Eglite Linda Latvia linda.eglite@gmail.com + 371 7 334096 +371 7 332704
Feller Christian France christian.feller@ird.fr 261-2022-33098 261-2022-36982
Fernandes Tania Netherlands Tania.Fernandes@wur.nl +31 317 485762 +31 317 482108
Filella Montserrat Luxembourg filella@schema.lu +352 34 0108 +41 223 796069
Filcheva-Konisheva Ekaterina Bulgaria filcheva@itp.bg +359 2 8247684 +359 2 8248937
Filippova Olga Russia philolga@mail.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Fouchard Samuel France samuel.fouchard@uha.fr +33 038 9336801 +33 038 9336815
Frimmel Fritz Germany fritz.frimmel@ebi-wasser.uni-karlsruhe.de +49 721 6082580 +49 721 699154
Fujitake Nobuhide Japan fujitake@kobe-u.ac.jp +81 78 8035847 +81 78 8035847
Fukushima Masami Japan m-fukush@eng.hokudai.ac.jp +81 11 7066304 +81 11 7066304
Gabelica Zelimir France zelimir.gabelica@uha.fr +33 038 9336894 +33 0389 336815
Gallardo Lancho Juan Spain jgallard@usal.es +34 923 272206 +34 923 219609
Garcia-Calderon Norma Mexico normaeu@fata.unam.mx +55 5623 4244 +55 5623 4165
Gaspar Andras Germany andras.gaspar@helmholtz-muenchen.de +49 8931 873775 +49 89 3187 3358
Georgi Anett Germany anett.georgi@ufz.de +49 341 2351760 +49 341 2352492
Giusquiani Pier Lodovico Italy p.l.giusquiani@gmail.com +39 075 5856239
Gjessing Egil Norway egil.gjessing@kjemi.uio.no +47 22 855441
Gleixner Gerd Germany Gerd.gleixner@bgc-jena.mpg.de +49 364 1576172 +49 364 1577100
Glowacki Mariusz Poland marglo@uni.opole.pl +48 77 4016030
Gonzales-Perez Martha Brazil marta@cnpdia.embrapa.br +55 16 33742477 +55 16 33725958
Gonzalez-Perez José Antonio Spain jag@irnase.csic.es +34 95 4624711 +34 95 4624002
Gonzalez-Vila FRANCISCO Spain jag@irnase.csic.es +34 95 4624711 +34 95 4624002
Gougeon Regis France regis.gougeon@u-bourgogne.fr +33 380 396191 +33 380 396265
Graber Ellen Israel ergraber@agri.gov.il +972 3 9683307 +972 3 9604017
Grinhut Tzafir Izrael ychen2@agri.huji.ac.il +972 8 9489178 +972 8 9468565
Guo Jingheng China guojingheng@cau.edu.cn +86 010 62733493 +86 10 62731016
Gumilevskaya Marina Russia gmv@dnpp.mos.ru +7 495 9570192 +7 495 9570192
Haenninen Kari Finland kahannin@bytl.jyu.fi +358 14 2602313 +358 14 2602321
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Hassouna Mohammed Switzerland Florian.Breider@unil.ch +41 021 6924326 +41 618 9201195
Hatano Ken-ichi Japan hatano@chem-bio.gunma-u.ac.jp +81 277 301401 +81 277 301401
Hatfield Kirk USA khatf@ce.ufl.edu +1 353 3929537 +1 352 3923394
Hayes MICHAEL Ireland Michael.h.hayes@ul.ie +353 61 202631 +353 61 202572
He Zhonggi USA Zhongqi.he@ars.usda.gov +1 207 5813373 +1 207 866 0464
Hertkorn Norbert Germany hertkorn@gsf.de +49 893 1872834 +49 893 1872713
Hilscher Andre Germany Andre-Hilscher@gmx.de +49 08161 714186 +49 08161 714466
Hofmann Diana Germany d.hofmann@fz-juelich.de +49 02461 612202 +49 02461 612518
Hongve Dag Norway Dag.hongve@fhi.no +47 2204 2692 +47 2107 6686
Horwath William USA wrhorwath@ucdavis.edu +1 530 7546029 +1 530 7521552
Houston Melanie Australia Melanie.Houston@environment.gov.au +61 439 867397 +61 088 920 1195
Huc Alain-Yves France a-yves.huc@ifp.fr +33 147 526190 +33 147 527008
Huffman Edward USA edhuffman@huffmanlabs.com +1 303 2784455 +1 303 2787012
Ivanov Alexander Russia ivanov@ipc.tsc.ru +7 3822 492756 +7 3822 491457
Jamiyansuren Sandagdor Mongolia jonon111@yahoo.com +976 11 363396 +976 11 363396
Kaniskin Maxim Russia Ka-nis-kin@rambler.ru +7 495 9392863 +7 495 9392863
Karpiouk Leonid Russia leo-flogiston@mail.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Kholodov Vladimir Russia vkholod@mail.ru +7 495 2308037 +7 495 230 80 37
Kislinger Juri Czech Republic xckislinger@fch.vutbr.cz +42 060 5532000 +42 054 1149398
Klein Olga Russia klein_olga@list.ru +7 495 9528799 +7 495 9545732
Kleiner Carola Germany ckleiner@hs-zigr.de +49 03583 612362 +49 03583 612300
Klenov Boris Russia klenov@issa.nsc.ru +7 383 2227636 +7 383 222 7652
Kloecking Renate Germany biocompass@gmx.de +49 36178 14851 +49 36178 14849
Kloecking Hans-Peter Germany hpkloecking@gmx.net +49 36178 14850 +49 36178 14849
Klucakova Martina Czech Republic klucakova@fch.vutbr.cz +42 054 1149410 +42 054 1211997
Kodama Hiroki Japan kodamah@cc.saga-u.ac.jp +81 952 288552 +81 952 288896
Koldybaev Sergei Russia phyto@list.ru +7 499 181 19 02
Komarov Andrey Russia Zelenydar@mail.ru +7 911 7452025 +7 812 4518777
Kononikhin Alexey Russia konoleha@yandex.ru +7 495 9397370 +7 495 9397370
Konstantinov Andrey Russia konstant@org.chem.msu.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Kopinke Frank-Dieter Germany frank-dieter.kopinke@ufz.de +49 341 2353264 +49 341 2352492
Kosolapova Alevtina Russia
Kovacs Krisztina Hungary kkriszta@chem.u-szeged.hu +36 62 544000 +36 62 544042
Kovaleva Natalia Russia natalia_kovaleva@mail.ru +7495 7157916
Krasnova Natalia Russia krasnova@c-m.ru +7495 6023958 +7 495 6605222
Kudryavcev Alexey Russia aa_kk@mail.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Kulikova Natalia Russia knat@darvodgeo.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Kunenkov Erast Russia erast@mail.spunge.org +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
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Kuznetsov Vyacheslav Russia bashinkom@ufacom.ru +7 347 2911020 +7 347 2911039
Kydralieva Kamila Kyrgyzstan k_kamila@mail.ru +996 312 655508 + 996 312 243607
Lebedev Alexander Russia seliger_agro@stels.tver.ru +7 4822 344130 +7 4822 344130
Lesnikova Elena Russia valentina.lesnikova@alliance.ru +7 903 1646522
Levshina Svetlana Russia levshina@ivep.as.khb.ru +7 4212 325755 +7 4212 325755
Linnik Petr Ukraine Peter-linnik@ukr.net +380 44 4182232 +7 380 44 4236926
Lutsenko Tatiana Russia luts@tig.dvo.ru +7 4232 320652 +7 42232 312159
Makarotseva Natalja Estonia natalja_mak@yahoo.com +7 372 6204322
Makhinova Aleksandra Russia mahinova@ivep.as.khb.ru +7-4212-325755 +7 4212 325755
Malawska Małgorzata Poland malma@biol.uw.edu.pl +48 600 191 346 +48 225 530500
Mangrich Antonio Brazil mangrich@quimica.ufpr.br +55 41 33613182 +55 41 33613182
Martin-Neto Ladislau Brazil martin@cnpdia.embrapa.br +55 16 33742477 +55 16 33725958
McDonald Suzanne Australia Suzanne.mcdonald@curtin.edu.au +61 892 661110 +61 892 662300
McInerney Raymond Ireland raymond.mcinerney@ul.ie +353 61 202631 +353 61 202572
Metrak Monika Poland mmetrak@biol.uw.edu.pl +48 887 615849 +48 225 530500
Miyajima Tohru Japan t-miyaji@cc.saga-u.ac.jp +81 952 288561 +81 952 288548
Nadporozhskaya Marina Russia marinta@mail.ru +7 812 4507061 +7 812 4507370
Nakayasu Ken Japan ken.nakayasu@it-chiba.ac.jp +81 47 4780420 +81 47 4780439
Neunlist Serge France serge.neunlist@ufa.fr +33 038 9336801 +33 038 9336815
Nikolaev Evgeniy Russia ennikolaev@rambler.ru +7 495 9397370 +7 495 9397370
Nikolaev Iliya Russia Ilya_mbf@yahoo.com +7 495 9528799 +7 495 9545732
Novotny Etelvino Brazil etelvino.novotny@gmail.com + 55 212 1794599 +55 212 2745291
Olk Dan USA dan.olk@ars.usda.gov +1 515 2948412 +1 515 2948125
Paul Eldor USA eldor@nrel.colostate.edu +1 970 4911990 +1 970 4911965
Pekar Miloslav Czech Republic pekar@fch.vutbr.cz +42 054 1149330 +42 054 1149398
Perminova Irina Russia iperm@org.chem.msu.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Pernet Coudrier Benoît France pernet-coudrier@univ-paris12.fr +33 145 171620 +33 145 171627
Pigarev Sergey Russia spigarev@gmail.com +7 812 6333632 +7 812 6333632
Pizarek Izabella Poland izapis@uni.opole.pl +48 77 4016030 
Pfueller Uwe Germany uwep@uni-wh.de +49 2302 926328 +49 2302 926328
Podgorski David United States of Americapodgorski@chem.fsu.edu +1 704 4668238 +1 850 6448281
Ponomarenko Sergei Russia ponomarenko@ispm.ru +7 495 3325879 +7 495 3325879
Popov Alexander Russia paisoil@mail333.com +7 812 3213362
Popov Igor Russia igor_007@chph.ras.ru +7 495 9397370 +7 495 9397370
Popov Vladislav Russia vlad@humate-sakhalin.ru +7 499 2676055 +7 499 2616195
Popova Todorka Bulgaria romb_ltd@abv.bg +359 297 32347 +359 295 01441
Poputnikova Tatiana Russia letap-msu@mail.ru +7 495 9392863 +7 495 939 2863
Pouliquen Stéphanie FRANCE varrault@univ-paris12.fr +33 145 171631 +33 145 171627
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Prohorova Irina Russia agrochem_herald@mail.ru +7 495 9527625 +7 495 9527625
Puntus Alexandr Belarus ecosapropel@mail.ru + 375 17 2807513 + 375 17 2674341
Quintero-Lizaola Roberto Mexico quintero@colpos.mx +52 595 9520274 +52 595 9510170
Rasmussen Janet USA jkayerocks@yahoo.com +1 541 7530774 +1 541 7371200
Revchuk Alex USA arevchuk@ucla.edu +1 858 2050229 +1 310 2063358
Romao Luciane Brazil luciane@ufs.br,lucianepcr@hotmail.com +55 792 1056649 +55 792 1056651
Rovira Pere Spain provira21@yahoo.es +34 93 652331167 +34 93 4112842
Rozhko Tatiana Russia gutniktv72@mail.ru +7 3912 494242 +7 3912 433400
Rylova Anastasia Russia nbcons@yandex.ru +7 495 7720241 +7 499 1958495
Sanjaasuren Radnaasediin Mongolia rsanjaas@yahoo.com +976 11 311352 + 976 11 320160
Sardashti Alireza Iran asardashti65@gmail.com +98 0541 2447816 +98 0541 2446565
Savov Valentin Bulgaria romb_ltd@abv.bg +359 29 501440 +359 295 01440
Schmitt-Kopplin Philippe Germany Schmitt-kopplin@helmholtz-muenchen.de +49 089 31873246 +49 089 31873358
Sedlacek Petr Czech Republic sedlacek-p@fch.vutbr.cz
Senesi Nicola Italy senesi@agr.uniba.it +39 080 5442853 +39 080 5442850
Seyedbagheri Mir USA mirs@uidaho.edu 12085872136 +1 208 7226582
Shahryari Reza Iran Rz_Shahryari@yahoo.com +98 4512 246717 +98 4517 722763
Shakirova Farida Russia shakirova@anrb.ru +7 347 2356088 + 7 347 2356088
Shchegolikhina Anastasia Germany anastasia.shchegolikhina@rub.de +49 234 3223661 +49 234 3214469
Sire Janis Latvia janis.sire@lu.lv +371 2 9161173 +371 6 7332704
Skokanova Marianna Slovak Republic marianna.skokanova@stuba.sk +42 12 59325546 +42 12 52967085
Slepetiene Alvyra Lithuania alvyra@lzi.lt + 370 347 37664 +370 347 37097
Sokolova Irina Russia sokolova@phys.tsu.ru +7 3822 533426 +7 3822 530043
Solarska Sylwia Australia Sylwia.solarska@rmit.edu.au +61 042 2089092 +61 042 2039925
Sorkina Tatiana Russia sorkina@org.chem.msu.ru +7 495 9395546 +7 495 9395546
Stepchenko Liliya Ukraine stepchenko@rambler.ru +380 563 737431 
Suffet Mel USA msuffet@ucla.edu +1 310 2068230 +1 310 2063358
Swift Roger Australia deannravs@uq.edu.au   + 61 754 601201 + 61 754 601409
Szpoganicz Bruno Brazil bruno.szpoganicz@pq.cnpq.br +55 48 37216846 +55 48 37216850
Tadatomi Sato Japan tadatomi.sato@gasukai.co.jp +81 475 237902 +81 475 230080
Tercero Espinoza Luis Germany luis.tercero@ebi-wasser.uni-karlsruhe.de +49 721 6086381 +49 721 6087051
Thieme Juergen Germany jthieme@gwdg.de +49 551 399393 [+49 551 399430
Throckmorton Heather USA hthrockmorton@ucdavis.edu +1 207 9392160
Titov Igor Russia tit42@mail.ru +7 910 7777066
Tombacz Etelka Hungary E.Tombacz@chem.u-szeged.hu +36 62 544212 +36 62 544042
Trichet Jean France jgtrichet@tele2.fr, Jean.Trichet@univ-orleans.fr +33 238 634714 +33 238 417308
Tsuda Kumiko Japan 043d861n@stu.kobe-u.ac.jp +81 78 8035847 +81 78 8035847
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